Specification
Model Capacity Stroke Length Continuous SPM (No Load) ※1 Die Height Slide Area Bolster Area Side Opening ※2
(kN) Upper Row Denotes Fwd./Rev. Upper Row Denotes Fwd./Rev. (mm) L.R.×F.B.(mm) L.R.×F.B.(mm) (mm)
Motion (mm) Motion (mm)
DSF-N2-1100 1,100 70/110/150 102/84/70 400 1,360×520 1,660×680 700×345(335)
180 ～70
DSF-N2-1600 1,600 80/120/160 94/78/66 450 1,500×580 1,800×760 780×385(375)
200 ～60
DSF-N2-2000 2,000 110/160/200 79/66/57 500 1,850×650 2,150×840 860×425(415)
250 ～50
DSF-N2-2500 2,500 120/170/230 68/57/46 550 2,100×700 2,400×920 940×465(455)
280 ～40
DSF-N2-3000 3,000 120/180/240 64/52/43 650 2,400×900 2,400×1,200 1,220×590(580)
300 ～35
※1 The above Continuous SPM (No Load) value is for crank motion.
※2 Dimensions in parentheses () show the height above the bolster.